## WEATHERLY POLICE DEPARTMENT

65 West Main Street Weatherly PA 18255 (570)-427-4241



PRESS RELEASE – February 24 2025 Incident No. 16-2528

https://weatherlypd.com/torner-convicted-in-foster-township-homicide/#:~:text=WILKES%2DBARRE%20%E2%80%94%20%E2%80%9CYou%20win,to%20be%20sentenced%20July%2018.

https://www.dea.gov/press-releases/2020/02/10/criminal-homicide-charges-announced-disappearance-jose-herran

The Weatherly Police Department would like to thank the agencies that assisted with the Arson case and who also stepped in, to further investigate and successfully prosecute TORNER. Butler Township Police Dept, Hazleton City PD, PSP, PA Game Commission, Luzerne County District Attorney's office, Alcohol Tobacco & Firearms, United States Attorneys Office, middle district of PA and the Carbon County District Attorney's Office.



**ACTUAL PHOTO** 



TORNER

Any information received that was not released by the Weatherly Police Department is considered invalid and should not be deemed official. All suspects are presumed innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.

Media contact – Officer Michael Eyer, Weatherly Police Department, 570-427-4241 ext. 109. m.eyer@weatherlypd.com